

February 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2363

Page 1, line 16, replace the second "the" with ":

(1) The brewer taproom is connected to or contracts with an establishment, including a mobile food unit, at which food is prepared and available for purchase to be consumed in the brewer taproom and which is connected to or located at the brewer taproom and receives the majority of its gross sales from the sale of food; and

(2) The"

Page 1, line 17, replace "(1)" with "(a)"

Page 1, line 17, replace "a" with "the individual's"

Page 1, line 18, replace "(2)" with "(b)"

Page 1, line 19, replace "(3)" with "(c)"

Page 1, line 19, after "p.m." insert "or during any time that food is not available for consumption as provided in paragraph 1."

Page 2, after line 3, insert:

"d. For purposes of this subsection, "mobile food unit" means a vehicle-mounted food service establishment designed to be readily movable from which a vendor prepares, cooks, sells, or serves food or beverages for immediate consumption."

Renumber accordingly